1_1. One of the commitments that Prime Minister Trudeau and the Liberals ran on during the election was that, if they were elected, they would make major changes to Canada's election system
and how we elect Members of Parliament. Their commitment did not specify exactly how they would change the system. The following statements are about this commitment. For each, please
indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree: - Canada's election system works fine as it is. There's no need to make major changes at the present time

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 460 545 254 364 387 56 188 454 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 487 518 280 372 353 106 350 394 155
Top 2 Box (Net) 486 245 241 144 164 178 47 177 188 74
48% 50% 47% 52% 44% 50% 44% 51% 48% 48%
*
Strongly agree 160 102 58 52 47 60 17 67 53 23
16% 21% 11% 19% 13% 17% 16% 19% 13% 15%
B *
Somewhat agree 326 143 183 92 117 117 30 110 136 51
32% 29% 35% 33% 31% 33% 28% 31% 34% 33%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 519 242 277 136 208 175 60 173 206 80
52% 50% 53% 48% 56% 50% 56% 49% 52% 52%
*
Somewhat disagree 371 164 207 103 142 127 38 135 143 56
37% 34% 40% 37% 38% 36% 35% 38% 36% 36%
*
Strongly disagree 147 78 69 33 66 48 22 38 63 24
15% 16% 13% 12% 18% 14% 21% 11% 16% 16%
*
Sigma 1005 487 518 280 372 353 106 350 394 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. One of the commitments that Prime Minister Trudeau and the Liberals ran on during the election was that, if they were elected, they would make major changes to Canada's election system
and how we elect Members of Parliament. Their commitment did not specify exactly how they would change the system. The following statements are about this commitment. For each, please
indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree: - Since the Liberal platform included a promise to change the election system, and they won a majority government, they should feel free to
change the election system even if the other major parties disagree with the changes

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 460 545 254 364 387 56 188 454 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 487 518 280 372 353 106 350 394 155

Top 2 Box (Net) 435 214 221 138 171 126 59 137 164 75
43% 44% 43% 49% 46% 36% 56% 39% 42% 48%

E E G* G

Strongly agree 104 61 43 40 35 29 12 32 44 17
10% 13% 8% 14% 9% 8% 11% 9% 11% 11%

E *

Somewhat agree 331 153 178 98 136 97 47 105 121 58
33% 31% 34% 35% 37% 27% 44% 30% 31% 38%

E H* H

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 570 273 297 142 201 227 47 213 230 80
57% 56% 57% 51% 54% 64% 44% 61% 58% 52%

ch * Fl

Somewhat disagree 325 148 177 96 114 115 25 123 136 41

32% 30% 34% 34% 31% 33% 24% 35% 35% 27%
* |

Strongly disagree 245 125 120 46 87 112 22 91 93 39

24% 26% 23% 16% 23% 32% 21% 26% 24% 25%
cDh *

Sigma 1005 487 518 280 372 353 106 350 394 155

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. One of the commitments that Prime Minister Trudeau and the Liberals ran on during the election was that, if they were elected, they would make major changes to Canada's election system
and how we elect Members of Parliament. Their commitment did not specify exactly how they would change the system. The following statements are about this commitment. For each, please
indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree: - The Liberals should not make major changes to Canada's election system without holding a national referendum to get the public's approval for
the changes

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 460 545 254 364 387 56 188 454 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 487 518 280 372 353 106 350 394 155
Top 2 Box (Net) 730 348 382 205 265 260 79 265 284 102
73% 71% 74% 73% 71% 74% 74% 76% 72% 66%
*
|
Strongly agree 370 192 179 97 130 144 43 137 140 51
37% 39% 35% 35% 35% 41% 41% 39% 35% 33%
*
Somewhat agree 360 156 203 108 135 117 36 129 145 51
36% 32% 39% 38% 36% 33% 34% 37% 37% 33%
A *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 275 139 135 76 107 92 27 85 110 53
27% 29% 26% 27% 29% 26% 26% 24% 28% 34%
*
G
Somewhat disagree 194 92 102 54 70 70 18 61 75 40
19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 17% 18% 19% 26%
* GH
Strongly disagree 80 47 33 22 37 22 10 23 35 13
8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8%
*
Sigma 1005 487 518 280 372 353 106 350 394 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. One of the commitments that Prime Minister Trudeau and the Liberals ran on during the election was that, if they were elected, they would make major changes to Canada's election system and
how we elect Members of Parliament. Their commitment did not specify exactly how they would change the system. The following statements are about this commitment. For each, please indicate
the extent to which you agree or disagree: - Top 2 Box Summary

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 460 545 254 364 387 56 188 454 307

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 487 518 280 372 353 106 350 394 155

The Liberals should not make major changes to 730 348 382 205 265 260 79 265 284 102

Canada's election system without holding a 73% 71% 74% 73% 71% 74% 74% 76% 72% 66%

national referendum to get the public's approval * |

for the changes

Canada's election system works fine as it is. 486 245 241 144 164 178 47 177 188 74

There's no need to make major changes at the 48% 50% 47% 52% 44% 50% 44% 51% 48% 48%

present time *

Since the Liberal platform included a promise to 435 214 221 138 171 126 59 137 164 75

change the election system, and they won a 43% 44% 43% 49% 46% 36% 56% 39% 42% 48%

majority government, they should feel free to E E G* G

change the election system even if the other

major parties disagree with the changes

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. One of the commitments that Prime Minister Trudeau and the Liberals ran on during the election was that, if they were elected, they would make major changes to Canada's election system and
how we elect Members of Parliament. Their commitment did not specify exactly how they would change the system. The following statements are about this commitment. For each, please indicate
the extent to which you agree or disagree: - Bottom Box Summary

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 460 545 254 364 387 56 188 454 307

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 487 518 280 372 353 106 350 394 155

Since the Liberal platform included a promise to 570 273 297 142 201 227 47 213 230 80

change the election system, and they won a 57% 56% 57% 51% 54% 64% 44% 61% 58% 52%

majority government, they should feel free to cD * FI

change the election system even if the other

major parties disagree with the changes

Canada's election system works fine as it is. 519 242 277 136 208 175 60 173 206 80

There's no need to make major changes at the 52% 50% 53% 48% 56% 50% 56% 49% 52% 52%

present time *

The Liberals should not make major changes to 275 139 135 76 107 92 27 85 110 53

Canada's election system without holding a 27% 29% 26% 27% 29% 26% 26% 24% 28% 34%

national referendum to get the public's approval * G

for the changes

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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